

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22252/2011

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25389 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25390 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25391 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25393 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Singh,adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta,adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale
Ms.Urvashi Arora,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,adv.

Contd....2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 25393 and 22252/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos. 25390, 25391, 25389/11 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted by some of the parties that SLP(C) No.33889/11 is also a connected matter of this batch of

cases and that case is liable to be tagged with this
batch of cases. Registry to examine this.

List the matter on 2.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB