

^

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28724/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 18/01/2011 in CWP No.8238/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BALJOR SINGH & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted on 15.11.2011, steps have
not been taken to file spare copies and process fee.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that due to change
of counsel, one more opportunity may be granted.

In view of the above, one more opportunity is granted to
the counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare
copies for service of notice on the respondents.

Needful be done within a week subject to the deposit of
cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee.

Notice may then be issued returnable in six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|