

!

1

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22252/2011

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25393/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32267/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26413/2012

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5912/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11355/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11356/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11358/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia ,Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.25

10:49:39 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

2

Item No. 9

Ms. Urvashi Arora,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Mr. Sonit,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22252/2011

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report. List again on 24.9.2014.

SLP(C) No. 25393/2011

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 5, 7, 11 and 12 within a period of two weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent Nos. 5, 7, 11 and 12.

SLP(C) No. 32267/2013

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2, 3, 6 to 8, 10, 13 to 15, 17, 23 and 25.

3

ITEM NO.9

SLP(C) Nos. 11355, 11356 and 11358/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No.5912/2013

The office report indicates that the respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 40 within a period of two weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No. 26413/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6, 9 to 11, 13 to 16, 19 and 20 so far within a period of two weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 24.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

