

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25393/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2010 in LPA No. 555/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Several opportunities were afforded to the learned counsel for the petitioners to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.5,7,11 and 12. Despite that, the needful has not been done. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks eight weeks' time to enable him to do the needful.

Prayer is allowed.

An appropriate application for impleading the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.5,7,11 and 12 be filed within eight weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Mediation Centre within two weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER