

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22252/
2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2010
in LPA No. 1218/2009,30/08/2010 in CWP No. 107/2003 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT.& ORS. Petitioner(
s)

VERSUS

HANSRAJ & ORS. Respondent(
s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 03.03.2015.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, learned counsel, has
entered appearance on behalf of all the 17 respondents. He has also entered
appearance on behalf of the proposed legal representativ
es of

deceased respondent no.15 but no steps for substitution of deceased
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.03.24

respondent no.15 has been taken either by him or the counsel for
14:53:23 IST
Reason:

the petitioners so far.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.15, undertakes to furnish the names and particular of the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.15, to the learned counsel for the petitioners within one week.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners also undertakes to file an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.15 within one week thereafter.

Post the matter after three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master