

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11355/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2012 in CWP No. 15164/2002 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT RAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11356/2013

(office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR (NP)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR (NP)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, steps have not been taken by learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents.

Under the circumstances, the special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution as against the unserved respondents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER