

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32267/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2010 in LPA No. 61/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAAN SINGH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one last opportunity to take fresh steps to effect service of notice on the unserved respondents.

Even though, the indulgence sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner deserves to be rejected, as one last chance, the petitioners are directed to take fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents, subject to payment of Rs.25,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association, within four weeks from today, and receipt thereof to be filed in the Registry.

If the aforesaid costs are not deposited within four weeks from today, the main special leave petition shall be deemed to be dismissed, without further reference to the Bench.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS